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2025 International Series 
	
By Parent ASNs 

AUSTRALIA 
International Repco Supercars Championship  

Touring car    

21/02/2025 23/02/2025 AUS SYDNEY MOTORSPORTS PARK - GARDNER 
13/03/2025 16/03/2025 AUS ALBERT PARK 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 NZL TAUPO 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 AUS SYMMONS PLAINS 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 AUS BARBAGALLO 
20/06/2025 22/06/2025 AUS HIDDEN VALLEY 
11/07/2025 13/07/2025 AUS TOWNSVILLE 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 AUS QUEENSLAND RACEWAY 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 AUS THE BEND MOTORSPORTS PARK 
09/10/2025 12/10/2025 AUS MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 AUS SURFERS PARADISE, QUEENSLAND 
14/11/2025 16/11/2025 AUS SANDOWN 
27/11/2025 30/11/2025 AUS ADELAIDE-PARKLANDS 
    

****** 
 

AUSTRIA 
BOSS GP    

Historic Single Seaters   

09/05/2025 11/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 ITA MONZA 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 NLD TT CIRCUIT ASSEN 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 ITA MISANO 
    

P9 Challenge    

Historic Touring Car   

16/05/2025 18/05/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 DEU EUROSPEEDWAY LAUSITZ GRAND PRIX 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 CZE BRNO 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
    

SportsCarChallenge   

Historic Prototype   

09/05/2025 11/05/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 CZE BRNO 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 CZE MOST 

****** 
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BAHRAIN 
Porsche Carrera Cup Middle East  

GT    

31/10/2024 02/11/2024 BHR BAHRAIN 
29/11/2024 01/12/2024 QAT QATAR - LUSAIL 
18/01/2025 19/01/2025 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
25/01/2025 26/01/2025 ARE ABU DHABI - YAS MARINA 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 BHR BAHRAIN 
18/04/2025 20/04/2025 SAU JEDDAH CORNICHE CIRCUIT 
    

****** 
    

BARBADOS 
TER Series    

Rally    

04/04/2025 06/04/2025 NZL Otago Rally 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 BRB Rally Barbados 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA Rally Terra Sarda 
    

TER Historic    

Historic Rally    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 HRV Rally Porec 
05/06/2025 07/06/2025 CHE Rallye du Chablais 
19/09/2025 20/09/2025 LVA Rallijs Cēsis 
09/10/2025 11/10/2025 ESP Rallye Ciudad de Granada 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA Rally Terra Sarda 
    

Tour European Rally   

Rally    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 HRV Rally Poreč 
05/06/2025 07/06/2025 CHE Rallye du Chablais 
19/09/2025 20/09/2025 LVA Rallijs Cēsis 
09/10/2025 11/10/2025 ESP Rallye Ciudad de Granada 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA Rally Terra Sarda 
    

****** 
    

BELGIUM 
Intercontinental GT Challenge  

GT    

31/01/2025 02/02/2025 AUS BATHURST PERMANENT 
19/06/2025 22/06/2025 DEU NURBURGRING NORDSCHLEIFE 
26/06/2025 29/06/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 JPN SUZUKA 
16/10/2025 18/10/2025 USA INDIANAPOLIS GRAND PRIX 
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GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 
GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD - 1DV2 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
25/06/2025 28/06/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING SPRINT STRECKE 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
    

GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 
GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD - 2A 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
25/06/2025 28/06/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
    

GT World Challenge powered by AWS   

GT    

31/01/2025 02/02/2025 AUS BATHURST PERMANENT 
28/03/2025 30/03/2025 USA SONOMA RACEWAY 
04/04/2025 06/04/2025 AUS PHILLIP ISLAND 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD - 2A 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 MYS SEPANG 
25/04/2025 27/04/2025 USA CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS 
02/05/2025 04/05/2025 AUS SYDNEY MOTORSPORTS PARK - BRABHAM 
03/05/2025 04/05/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 IDN MANDALIKA 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 USA SEBRING 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 THA Buriram 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 AUS QUEENSLAND RACEWAY 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 ITA MONZA 
25/06/2025 29/06/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
11/07/2025 13/07/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 USA VIRGINIA INT. RACEWAY - ALTON 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
26/07/2025 27/07/2025 AUS SANDOWN 
01/08/2025 03/08/2025 FRA MAGNY-COURS 
15/08/2025 17/08/2025 USA ROAD AMERICA – ELKHART LAKE 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 JPN OKAYAMA 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING SPRINT STRECKE 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUS THE BEND MOTORSPORTS PARK - L3 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 USA BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
17/10/2025 19/10/2025 USA INDIANAPOLIS GRAND PRIX 

****** 
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CZECH REPUBLIC 
TCR Eastern Europe  

Touring car    

12/4/25 13/4/25 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
31/5/25 1/6/25 AUT SALZBURGRING 
26/7/25 27/7/25 CZE MOST 
23/8/25 24/8/25 SVK SLOVAKIARING 
6/9/25 7/9/25 CZE BRNO 
    

****** 
    

FRANCE 
Classic Endurance Racing I   

Historic GT    

21/03/2025 23/03/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 ITA IMOLA 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 PRT ESTORIL 
    

Classic Endurance Racing II   

Historic Prototype   

21/03/2025 23/03/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 ITA IMOLA 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 PRT ESTORIL 
    

Endurance Racing Legends   

Prototypes    

21/03/25 23/03/25 ESP CATALUNYA 
23/05/25 25/05/25 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
25/07/25 27/07/25 ITA IMOLA 
05/09/25 07/09/25 FRA PAUL RICARD 
03/10/25 05/10/25 PRT ESTORIL 
    

European Le Mans Series  

Prototype    

04/04/2025 06/04/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
02/05/2025 04/05/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 ITA IMOLA 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE GRAND PRIX 
16/10/2025 18/10/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
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European Prototype Cup  

Prototype    

28/03/2025 30/03/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
25/04/2025 27/04/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 ESP MOTORLAND ARAGON ALCAÑIZ - AEROTEST 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 FRA MAGNY-COURS 
08/11/2025 10/11/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
    

Group C Racing   

Historic Sporstcar   

21/03/25 23/03/25 ESP CATALUNYA 
23/05/25 25/05/25 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
03/07/25 06/07/25 FRA LE MANS BUGATTI 
    

Hoosier Formula Cup   

Single Seater    

28/03/25 30/03/25 FRA PAUL RICARD 
24/04/25 27/04/25 ITA MUGELLO 
30/05/25 01/06/25 PRT ALGARVE 
05/09/25 07/09/25 ESP MOTORLAND ARAGON Aerotest FIA+CM 
10/10/25 12/10/25 FRA MAGNY-COURS 
08/11/25 10/11/25 FRA PAUL RICARD 
    

Ligier European Series  

Prototype    

04/04/2025 05/04/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
02/05/2025 03/05/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
08/06/2025 08/06/2025 FRA LE MANS 24 HEURES 
22/08/2025 23/08/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
12/09/2025 13/09/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE GRAND PRIX 
16/10/2025 17/10/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
    

Michelin Le Mans Cup  

Prototype    

03/04/2025 05/04/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
02/05/2025 03/05/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
11/06/2025 14/06/2025 FRA LE MANS 24 HEURES 
22/08/2025 23/08/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
12/09/2025 13/09/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE GRAND PRIX 
16/10/2025 18/10/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
    

Nascar Euro Series  

Touring car    

10/04/2025 13/04/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 ITA VALLELUNGA INTERNATIONAL 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH - INDY 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 CZE MOST 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 DEU OSCHERSLEBEN MOTORSPORT ARENA 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 BEL ZOLDER 
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Porsche Carrera Cup France  

GT    

04/04/2025 06/04/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
20/06/2025 22/06/2025 BEL Spa Francorchamps 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
    

****** 
    

GERMANY 
ADAC GT Masters 2025  

GT    

23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU EUROSPEEDWAY LAUSITZ GRAND PRIX 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
11/07/2025 13/07/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUT SALZBURGRING 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
    

DTM 2025  

GT    

25/04/2025 27/04/2025 DEU OSCHERSLEBEN MOTORSPORT ARENA 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU EUROSPEEDWAY LAUSITZ GRAND PRIX 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 DEU NORISRING 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 DEU SACHSENRING 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
    

Mitropa Rally Cup 2025  

Rally    

28/03/2025 29/03/2025 AUT Rebenland Rallye 
11/04/2025 12/04/2025 AUT Lavanttal Rallye 
25/04/2025 28/04/2025 HRV Rally Poreč 
22/05/2025 24/05/2025 SVN AMTK Rally Velenje 
12/06/2025 15/06/2025 HUN Mecsek Rallye 
11/07/2025 12/07/2025 ITA Rally Casentino 
04/09/2025 06/09/2025 HRV Rally Kumrovec 
26/09/2025 28/09/2025 SVN Rally Nova Gorica 
23/10/2025 25/10/2025 CHE Rally du Valais 
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Prototype Cup Germany 2025  

Prototype    

18/04/2025 20/04/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU EUROSPEEDWAY LAUSITZ GRAND PRIX 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 DEU NORISRING 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
    

Porsche Mobil 1 Supercup 2025  

GT    

16/05/2025 18/05/2025 ITA IMOLA 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
01/08/2025 03/08/2025 HUN HUNGARORING 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 ITA MONZA 
    

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland 2025  

GT    

18/04/2025 20/04/2025 ITA IMOLA 
08/05/2025 10/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 DEU NORISRING 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 DEU SACHSENRING 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
    

****** 
    

HONG KONG 
Porsche Carrera Cup Asia  

GT    

21/03/2025 23/03/2025 CHN SHANGHAI INTERNATIONAL 
18/04/2025 20/04/2025 JPN TWIN RING MOTEGI GRAND PRIX 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 MYS SEPANG 
04/07/2025 06/07/2025 THA BANGSEAN 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 IDN MANDALIKA 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 SGP SINGAPORE - MARINA BAY 
    

****** 
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HUNGARY 
Swift Cup Europe  

Touring Car    

16/05/2025 18/05/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG- GR2 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 POL POZNAN 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 CZE MOST 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 SVK SLOVAKIARING - GRADE 3 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 CZE BRNO 
26/09/2025 28/09/2025 HUN BALATON PARK CIRCUIT 
    

****** 
    

IRELAND 
Masters Endurance Legends  

Historic Prototypes   

09/05/2025 11/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
20/06/2025 22/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
    

Masters GT Trophy  

GT    

31/05/25 01/06/25 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
24/10/25 26/10/25 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
    

Master Racing Legends  

Historic Single Seaters   

25/04/2025 27/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
31/05/2025 01/06/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
20/06/2025 22/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
01/08/2025 03/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING "OLDTIMER" 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE HISTORIC 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
    

Masters Sports Car Legends  

Historic Sporstcars   

31/05/2025 01/06/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
20/06/2025 22/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE HISTORIC 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
    

****** 
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

2025 International Series – V30.04.2025 

ITALY 
Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli - Europe 
GT    

28/03/2025 30/03/2025 ITA MONZA 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO (LONG TRACK) 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 CZE BRNO 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
    

Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Copa Shell Europe 
GT    

28/03/2025 30/03/2025 ITA MONZA 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO (LONG TRACK) 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 CZE BRNO 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
22/10/2025 26/10/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
    

Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Copa Shell AM Europe 
GT    

28/03/2025 30/03/2025 ITA MONZA 
11/04/2025 13/04/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO (LONG TRACK) 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 CZE BRNO 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 ESP VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
22/10/2025 26/10/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
    

Formula Regional European Championship by Alpine 
Single Seater    

04/05/2025 04/05/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO (LONG TRACK) 
18/05/2025 18/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
08/06/2025 08/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
06/07/2025 06/07/2025 HUN HUNGARORING 
20/07/2025 20/07/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
03/08/2025 03/08/2025 ITA IMOLA 
07/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
21/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
05/10/2025 05/10/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
26/10/2025 26/10/2025 ITA MONZA 
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Lamborghini Super Trofeo Europe  

GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 ITA MONZA 
26/06/2025 28/06/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
05/11/2025 07/11/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
08/11/2025 09/11/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
    

Lamborghini Super Trofeo Asia  

GT    

04/04/2025 06/04/2025 AUS Sydney Motorsport Park 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 MYS SEPANG 
05/11/2025 07/11/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
    

****** 
    

JAPAN 
Formula Regional Japanese Championship  

Single Seater    

24/5/25 25/5/25 JPN OKAYAMA 
27/6/25 29/6/25 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
12/7/25 13/7/25 JPN SUZUKA 
29/8/25 31/8/25 JPN SUGO 
26/9/25 28/9/25 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
21/11/25 23/11/25 JPN SUZUKA 
    

Super Formula   

Single Seater    

07/03/2025 09/03/2025 JPN SUZUKA 
18/04/2025 20/04/2025 JPN TWIN RING MOTEGI GRAND PRIX 
16/05/2025 18/05/2025 JPN AUTOPOLIS 
18/07/2025 20/07/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 JPN SUGO 
10/10/2025 12/10/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
21/11/2025 23/11/2025 JPN SUZUKA 
    

Super GT  

GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 JPN OKAYAMA 
02/05/2025 04/05/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 MYS SEPANG 
01/08/2025 03/08/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 JPN SUZUKA 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 JPN SUGO 
17/10/2025 19/10/2025 JPN AUTOPOLIS 
31/10/2025 02/11/2025 JPN TWIN RING MOTEGI GRAND PRIX 

****** 
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MALAYSIA 
Asian Le Mans Series (2024/2025)  

Prototypes    

07/12/2024 08/12/2024 MYS SEPANG 
08/02/2025 09/02/2025 ARE DUBAI INTERNATIONAL CIRCUIT 
15/02/2025 16/02/2025 ARE ABU DHABI - YAS MARINA 
    

GT Challenge Asia  

GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 MYS SEPANG 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 IDN MANDALIKA 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 THA Buriram 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 JPN SUGO 
11/07/2025 13/07/2025 JPN FUJI SPEEDWAY 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 JPN OKAYAMA 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 JPN SUZUKA 
    

Mintimes GP - GT Asia (2024/2025)  

GT    

20/12/2024 22/12/2024 MYS SEPANG 
21/02/2025 23/02/2025 MYS SEPANG 
    

TCR Asia Series   

Touring car    

6/6/25 8/6/25 MYS SEPANG 
11/7/25 13/7/25 THA Buriram 
1/8/25 3/8/25 THA Buriram 
    

****** 
    

NETHERLAND 
Michelin 24H SERIES  

Prototypes    

21/03/2025 23/03/2025 ITA MUGELLO 
18/04/2025 20/04/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
23/05/2025 25/05/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
04/07/2025 05/07/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
26/09/2025 28/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
    

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux   

GT    

08/05/25 10/05/25 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
06/06/25 08/06/25 NLD ZANDVOORT 
04/07/25 06/07/25 HUN HUNGARORING 
08/08/25 10/08/25 NLD TT CIRCUIT ASSEN 
13/09/25 15/09/25 BEL ZOLDER 
26/09/25 28/09/25 NLD ZANDVOORT 
    

****** 
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NEW ZEALAND 
Castrol Toyota Formula Regional Oceania Championship Certified by FIA 
Single Seater    

10/01/2025 12/01/2025 NZL TAUPO 
17/01/2025 09/01/2025 NZL MANFEILD 
24/01/2025 26/01/2025 NZL MANFEILD 
31/01/2025 02/02/2025 NZL TERETONGA 
07/02/2025 09/02/2025 NZL Highland Motorsport Park 
    

****** 
    

PORTUGAL 
TCR Europe  

Touring Cars    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 PRT ALGARVE - FF 
16/05/2025 17/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
26/09/2025 27/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
    

****** 
    

SPAIN 
Eurocup 3  

Single Seater    

17/05/2025 18/05/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
07/06/2025 08/06/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
21/06/2025 22/06/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
05/07/2025 06/07/2025 ITA MONZA 
09/08/2025 10/08/2025 NLD TT CIRCUIT ASSEN 
05/09/2025 06/09/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
20/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP JEREZ 
15/11/2025 16/11/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
    

Euroformula Open  

Single Seater    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
17/05/2025 18/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
07/06/2025 08/06/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
05/07/2025 06/07/2025 HUN HUNGARORING 
19/07/2025 20/07/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
06/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
20/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA MONZA 
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GT Cup Europe  

GT    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
17/05/2025 18/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
07/06/2025 08/06/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
19/07/2025 20/07/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
20/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA MONZA 
    

International GT Open  

GT    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 PRT ALGARVE 
17/05/2025 18/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
07/06/2025 08/06/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
05/07/2025 06/07/2025 HUN HUNGARORING 
19/07/2025 20/07/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD - 1DV2 
06/09/2025 07/09/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
20/09/2025 21/09/2025 ESP CATALUNYA 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA MONZA 
    

****** 
    

SLOVAKIA 
GT Cup Series  

GT    

16/05/2025 18/05/2025 AUT RED BULL RING - SPIELBERG 
06/06/2025 08/06/2025 SVK SLOVAKIARING 
13/06/2025 14/06/2025 DEU EUROSPEEDWAY LAUSITZ GRAND PRIX 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 POL POZNAN 
25/07/2025 27/07/2025 CZE MOST 
22/08/2025 24/08/2025 SVK SLOVAKIARING 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 CZE BRNO 
    

****** 
    

SWITZERLAND 
British HTGT Competition 2025  

Historic Touring Car   

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 CZE MOST 
25/09/2025 28/09/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
24/10/2025 26/10/2025 FRA MAGNY-COURS 
    

****** 
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THAILAND 
TSS The Super Series by B-Quik  

GT    

23/05/2025 25/05/2025 THA Buriram 
02/07/2025 06/07/2025 THA BANGSEAN 
08/08/2025 10/08/2025 MYS SEPANG 
19/09/2025 21/09/2025 MYS SEPANG 
31/10/2025 02/11/2025 THA Buriram 
    

****** 
    

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Formula Regional Middle East Championship  

Single Seaters    

18/01/2025 19/01/2025 ARE ABU DHABI - YAS MARINA 
22/01/2025 23/01/2025 ARE ABU DHABI - YAS MARINA 
07/02/2025 09/02/2025 ARE DUBAI GRAND PRIX CIRCUIT 
14/02/2025 16/02/2025 ARE ABU DHABI - YAS MARINA 
25/02/2025 27/02/2025 BHR BAHREIN INTERNATIONAL 
    

****** 
    

UNITED KINGDOM 
F1 Academy  

Single Seater    

21/03/2025 23/03/2025 CHN SHANGHAI INTERNATIONAL 
18/04/2025 20/04/2025 SAU JEDDAH CORNICHE CIRCUIT 
02/05/2025 04/05/2025 USA MIAMI 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 CAN MONTREAL GILLES VILLENEUVE 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 SGP SINGAPORE - MARINA BAY 
20/11/2025 22/11/2025 USA LAS VEGAS GRAND PRIX 
    

GB3    

Single Seater    

26/04/2025 27/04/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE GRAND PRIX 
17/05/2025 18/05/2025 NLD ZANDVOORT - GRADE 2 
31/05/2025 01/06/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
05/07/2025 06/07/2025 HUN HUNGARORING 
02/08/2025 03/08/2025 GBR SILVERSTONE GRAND PRIX 
23/08/2025 24/08/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
04/10/2025 05/10/2025 GBR DONINGTON PARK 
18/10/2025 19/10/2025 ITA MONZA 
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Lotus Cup Europe  

GT    

11/04/2025 13/04/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM - DTM 
30/05/2025 31/05/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
27/06/2025 29/06/2025 DEU NURBURGRING NORDSCHLEIFE 
11/07/2025 13/07/2025 FRA MAGNY-COURS 
12/09/2025 14/09/2025 FRA ANNEAU DU RHIN 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 FRA DIJON-PRENOIS 
    

Lurani Trophy for Fomula Junior Cars  

Historic Single Seaters   

25/04/2025 27/04/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 
09/05/2025 11/05/2025 DEU HOCKENHEIM GRAND PRIX 
13/06/2025 15/06/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING "OLDTIMER" 
12/07/2025 13/07/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAN PRIX 
05/09/2025 07/09/2025 NLD TT CIRCUIT ASSEN 
25/10/2025 26/10/2025 ITA MISANO ADRIATICO 
    

McLaren Trophy Europe  

GT    

03/05/2025 04/05/2025 GBR BRANDS HATCH GRAND PRIX 
30/05/2025 01/06/2025 ITA MONZA 
26/06/2025 29/06/2025 BEL SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 
29/08/2025 31/08/2025 DEU NÜRBURGRING GRAND PRIX 
03/10/2025 05/10/2025 FRA PAUL RICARD 

 


